CAPIZZI 1LAW OFFICES

11 Hillside Ave., Second Floor
Tenafly, NJ 07670

MATTHEW G. CAPIZZI, ESQ. 201 266 8300 (o)
N.J., N.Y., & D.C. Bars 201 266 8301 (f)

Capizzilaw.com

New York Office:

1 Blue Hill Plaza
Lobby Level, Suite 1509
Pearl] River, NY 10965
Reply to New Jersey Office

June 2, 2022

Initial Submittal for Completeness Review

Via Overnight Mail

Maureen Oppelaar — Secretary

Borough of New Milford Zoning Board of Adjustment
930 River Road

New Milford, NJ 07646

Re:  Buchman — New Milford ZBA (the “Applicant”)
680 Asbury Street; Block 918, Lot 5 (the “Property”)

Dear Ms. Oppelaar:

This office represents the Applicant regarding their variance application before the
New Milford Zoning Board of Adjustment seeking variance relief relative to the renovation
and expansion of the existing dwelling. To that end, enclosed please find the following for
completeness review:

1.

2.

[98)

Notice of Appeal Zoning Board of Adjustment with Letter prepared by Home
Vision Design & Built dated May 25, 2022 attached thereto (17 copies);
Borough of New Milford Zoning Work Sheet with Letter of Denial dated May
9, 2022 attached thereto (17 copies);

Block Diagram (17 copies);

Architectural Plan prepared by Home Vision Design & Built dated April 21,
2022 consisting of two (2) sheets (17 copies); and

Applicant’s Checks and W9:

- Check # 2215 in the amount of $200.00 (Application Fee)

- Check # 2213 in the amount of $1,500.00 (Escrow Fee).

Kindly advise when this matter has been deemed complete and assigned a hearing
date before the New Milford Zoning Board of Adjustment.



Maureen Oppelaar — Secretary
June 2, 2022
Page 2 of 2

Thank you.

MGC/gd
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

Gloria Duby

Gloria Duby, Paralegal



Application #

NOTICE OF APPEAL
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
BOROUGH OF NEW MILFORD, BERGEN COUNTY, NJ 07646

Property Address 680 Asbury Street, New Milford NJ 07646 Subject to Sale agreement (YES

Business- Townhome — other )

Residential

Block 918 Lot & Zone

Size of Lot 6,250 Sq. Ft. Present use ((Residential )- Business- Townhome- other )

Leased - If property is within 200’ of Borough line name adjacent municipality(ies) N/A
Name of Owner Gina and Christian Buchman Telephone

Owner’s Address (if different from above)

Name of Applicant (if not homeowner) Gina and Christian Buchman c/o Matthew G. Capizzi, Esq.

Applicant address 11 Hillside Avenue, 2nd Floor, Tenafly NJ 07670 Phone Number 201-266-8300

Name of Attorney Matthew G. Capizzi, Esq. Phone Number 201-266-8300  Attending Meeting Yes

Carlos Gutierrez from Home Vision
Name of Architect Design

Phone Number 908-447-5543 Attending Meeting Yes

The applicant/homeowner hereby secks relief from section (s) 30-21.5(c)(2) of the New Milford
Borough Ordinance. (statute numbers from denial letter)

The proposed application is contrary to the ordinance in the following way(s). Be specific attach a separate sheet if
necessary. (What you are proposing and why it violates the zoning ordinance).

Minimum Right Side Yard Setback (10' Minimum Required v. 4.9' Proposed).

Lot Area  Front Right Side LeftSide Cornmer  Rear Height  Building Coverage

Required 7.500sq.ft. Prevaiing 10' . 10' N/A 20 30 20%
Existing 6,250 Sq. Ft.  24.6' 49 14-10" 25 o4 12%
Proposed  n/a Nochange 4.9 No change 62' 29'-6" 18%
Difference n/a

N/A Driveway Width Required Existing Proposed Curb Cut [ Y/N] Size

f@ How many Shade Tree Commission date approved

M‘)Lﬂm&}l ﬁ}’ Aﬂﬁ/rW Date é/;l/ Q32

Title Applicant's Attorney

Are trees being removed [

Signature of Applicant ﬂ

Filed on behalf of ApplicantﬁthattheW G. Capizzi, Esq.




ssign & Bu

g HQME VISIIQN

May 25, 2022

Zoning Board of Adjustments
Borough of New Milford
Municipal Building

930 River Road

New Milford, NJ 07646

Re: Buchman Residence, 680 Asbury St. New Milford.
This letter is to address the front yard setback for the residence noted above.

The ordinance Section 30-21.5 points that the require setback shall be the average setback line of the
buildings situated within the same block and within two hundred (200') feet of either side.

To determine the average setback for this section, | have measured the property in question, and the
neighboring houses from the curb. My measurement corresponds to the survey for the 680 Asbury St
property at 24.6’ from the front property line to the house.

These are my measurement that were measured from the curb to the front most portion of the houses,
on May 24, 2022.

680 Asbury St. — 28.0° from the curb
681 Asbury St. — 21.5’ from the curb
684 Asbury St. - 27.0' from the curb
685 Asbury St. - 28.0° from the curb
689 Asbury St. — 22.5’ from the curb
688 Asbury St. — 15.5’ from the curb
692 Asbury St. - 30.0’ from the curb
695 Asbury St. - 16.5’ from the curb

The average front yard setback of the houses within 200’ on each side of 680 Asbury St. is 23.6'
Subtracting the 10’ of the right away, and adding the 25’ to the street centerline, the average front yard
setback of the houses in the neighborhood would be 38.6' to the street centerline.

Sincerely, /

Carlos Gutierrez
Home Vision Design & Built LLC

Home Vision Design & Built LLC. 37 Oak Lane Randolph NJ 07869
908-447-5543. info@homevisiondesignbuilt.com
http://www._homevisiondesignbuilt.com/




N/A

BOROUGH OF NEW MILFORD ZONING WORK SHEET [ $65.00 Fee J
. 9r3]a River Road, New Milford, NI (17646 -{201) 967-8172 fax (201} 867-1711 m—————
Gina Buchman n Renovate and expand
Owner &/0 Matthew G. Capizzi, Esq Progosed Projery the existing dwelling Corner Property  YES[ | NO[X]

Joh Locatian 880 Asbury Street, New Milford NJ 07646 Phone Numoer 201-266-8300

INSTRUCTIONS  Please fill in the 2oning work sheet in the spaces where apnficable oosed on your construction pAraject. Include a
copy of yaur survey with your groject sizes, dimensions and setbaee fiqures deown an it. You are certifying the below figures are true.

Setback Requirements
Sheds/Detached Garages S’ from rear & sitle yard ( Sheds 9" high, Garages/ Gazehas 15 high}

Pools 6' from rear & side yard {everything associated with pool, such as walkways, heater, filter, etc.)

IN GROUND POIOLS - Two typography site plans are required & 3500 escraw deposit for ENgineer review, inspection fees.
Drainage retention Systems may be required to com ply with the new zero run off law, to be determined after engineer review

Front yard setback The average sethack line of the buildings situated within the same block & within (200') feet of gither side

lot line or 30 faet if no building exists within (200') feet & measured in a diraction parallel to the street on which the lot faces. For
any proposed front yard oroject please include front yard worksheet.

Rearyard setback 25% of lot depth, 20’ minimum if your lot is less than 100" deeg.
Side yard sethack 10’ setback for lots 65" ar more of the front width of yaur property
7.5" setback for lots 64 or less front width of your property
Corner setback 30’ sethack
Height 30" high, measured from the average of faur corners from the grade ta the highest point of the roof.
Story - Where the basement ceiling is at least 3 feet above the average fitished grade along any side of the

building the basement shall count as one story.

SETBACK WORKSHEET

Front Yard Setback (30-21.5) (Include separate front yard worksheet for all porches, porticos) Variance Needed
Requirement F'revaiiing Existing 24.6' Proposed NO change Yes [ ] No[x]

Rear Yard Sethack (30-21.5b)

Requirement 20 Existing 75' Proposed 62' Yes [ ] Nox]
Right Side Yard Setback (30-21.5¢)

Requirement 10' Existing 4.9 Proposed 4.9' Yes [x] No[ |
Left Side Yard Setback (30-21.5¢)

Requirement 10’ Existing 14-10" Proposed N_OEha_ngi Yes [ ] Nolx]
Corner Setback (30-21.5¢1 & c2)

Requirement 30’ Existing Proposed Yes[ ] Nol ]
Height (30-21.6)

Requirement 30" Existing 24' Proposed 29'g" Yes[ ] No([x]
Stories (30-21.6) & definition of story

Requirement _ 2 % stories Existing 2.5 Stories Praposed NO change Yes [ ] Nolx]
Maximum Building Coverage Requirements determined by lot size (30-21.4)

Your lot size 6250  sQFT.x0.20= 1,250 SQ. FT. €Your requirement (A}

Maximum Total Impervious Coverage Requirements {30-21.4)

Your lot size 6250 sq. FT.x0.40= 2,500 SQ. FT. €Your requirement (B}




Lot Coverage Warksheet {lor all mew howusss adibions, dops
“ITEM | DESCRIFTION EXISTING ~  PROPOSED | REMARKS T |]
| NO. | (SQUARE FEET) | (SQUARE FEET) [ i
‘_1 | BUILDING_FOOTPRINT B 775 Sq. Ft. :' AHE Sq. Ft_. o
2 | DETACHED GARAGE [ ]
— - ,_—__ — . P —=ne —
3 ROOFED PORCHES, PATIOS I
AND BREEZEWAYS N
4 | STORAGE SHEDS | I
5 | OTHER ACCESSORY N 1
. gaoomes _______ » 0 I L —
6 !DRIVEWAYSANDPARKING 1450 Sq Ft. 450 Sq Ft. |
| AREAS ‘
7 { OPEN PORCHES, TERRACES, f ]
PATIOS AND DECKS | !240 Sq. Ft. !
| 8 STEPS AND WALKWAYS 1215 Sq. Ft. 1215 Sq. Ft. |
9 ]s_wrmmme POOLS i i
1 | |
i 10 OTHER IMPERVIOUS SURFACES [
- i
1 TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ‘ 775 Sk ‘ 1,131 sk
(ADD ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5) 12 % 18 5 | DIVIDE THE TOTAL SQUARE FOOT
! | | AREA BY THE LOT AREA TO
2 TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 1,440 SF.. 2036 SF DETERMINE % OF COVERAGE
ADD ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10
¢ ) 23 % , 33 %
]
Variance Needed
5 31 5q. F!
BUILDING COVERAGE: Required **? 5% Flyny proppseq: 1113154 FL 1)), Yes [ 1 Nokx]
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS LOT COVERAGE Required #5008y {B), Proposed: ﬁfi_ (12} Yes [ 1 Nofx]

N/A

Poals (23-3.2) (in ground, Above ground, Semi-
Side Requirement
Rear Requirement

&' Existing
&

Existing

Proposed
Proposed

in ground) and everything associated with the pool (filters, heaters, and walkway)
Type of poal:
INGROUND [ ] ABOVE GROUND [)SEMI( ]

The determination of the need or lack of need for a variance is not binding on the Borough of New Milford. That
determination may only be made by the appropriate land use board or through the judicial process, the applicant, by
making this request for a zoning determination expressly waives any argument of municipal estoppel.

Survey and as huilt plans may be required fonthis proje

Homeowner/ Architect/ Contractor Signature ?'_ A

:EL)iL(' %‘LW\:M"\ phone Number_J0)] - Y Y {o ~ 31[9—

For Dffice Ui Only:
Approved

22 2

['I :] Denied [ )X} Variances Needed: BD-ZLXKC)CL)
M -

DATE ,s "i ZQE

Vince Cahill - Zoning Officer 201-967-8172




Borough of
New Milford

Department of Public Works

850 Robert K. Chester Way, New Milford, New Jersey 07646
Tel.: {201) 967-8172 Fax: (201) 967-1741
Mailing address:
930 River Road, New Milford, New Jersey 07646

May 9, 2022

Christian and Gina Buchman
680 Asbury Street
New Milford, New Jersey 07646

Re: Permit Application denial block 918 lot 5.

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Buchman,

VINCENT A. CAHILL, CPWM, CFM, CIS, CRP
Director of Public Works

Zoning Officer

Recycling/Clean Communities Coordinator
Property Maintenance Officer
veahill@newmilfordboro.com

SYL BRESA, CPWM
Superintendent of Public Works
Property Maintenance Officer
sbresa@newmilfordbora.com

This letter is to inform you that your application to construct a two-story addition and a second level at the above address

has been denied. The construction violates Borough codes 3

0-21.5 (c) (2) side yard setback, and any other that the Board

may deem necessary. If this project is approved by the board it will require a seepage pit and soil movement permit.

c. Side Yards.

1.

There shall be two (2) side yards. The least dimension of either side yard shall be not less than ten (10") feet; provided,

however, that in the case of a corner lot, the exterior side yard shall be not less than thirty (30") feet in width and the

interior side yard not less than ten (10') feet in width.

2. Each side yard of an interior lot having a frontage of sixty-five (65) feet or more shall be not less than ten (10" feet; where
alot has a frontage less than sixty-five (65') feet, each side yard shall be not less than seven and one-half (7 1/29)
feet. However, in the case ofa corner lot, the exterior side yard shall be not less than thirty (30') feet.

If you wish to schedule a meeting with the Zoning Board of Adjustment please contact Board Scoretary, Maureen Oppelaar,

at 201-967-5044 extension 5560.

Sincerely,

e e 2Z27

Vincent A Cahill, CPWM, CFM, CIS, CRP
Director of Public Works
Zoning Officer
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080 ASBURY ST

NEW MILFORD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ZONING DATA: ZONING WORKSHEET: i il vy T .

L L ‘ s 3 féi.c:cm 905 LOT: 20 |
e 5 JONE: A ONE FAMILY | R | FAMILY BULDING
2. BLOCK: ale 1 o 36 | eibox:anstor 1111 - i .
3, ZONE A DESCRIPTION REQUIRED EXIST'NG PROPOSED J } EILFICK 304 LOT 28 1BLC) FiK. €04 L.g }BECE)}(: e BLOCK: 905 LOT, 11':'5LLOCK;J: 1014 Lt
4. CITY: NEW MILFORD PRINCIPAL BULDING: M v ,. o~ i ‘.\':- i : J el (3 SCOPE OF WORK:
5. COUNTY: BERGEN Lot = /" N\, -sECOND FLOOR ADDITION
CODE DATA: MIN. AREA 6,250 SQF | NO CHANGE Y || \ I ~AND REAR 2 STORY ADDITION
: MIN. FRONTAGE oo NO CHANGE ! | / BLCCGHC: 918 Loz 4 sLogh: oialor 4] sdock: sto LA 2 ! lr |
. CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: v-B MIN. DEPTH 125 NO CHANGE g ‘, L
R-5 : ik.ﬂcm il Mi)n TiRamens | %t.o\cu:: 219 L0T fa =
2. USE GROUP: BULDING: iLOCH: 417 l“!“? AUBEIHITE fidosatonp  F-ock:a
3. AREA CALCULATIONS: MAX. HEIGHT 30’ 21/2 24/ 2112 29"-¢" 'LOT: [ e k | i ‘1#"”’“ di —
. S A .qs i}mcm 81807 i I G0k
BASEMENT FLOOR EXIST. 115 sqF SETBACKS: & \ ; HLacK: 919 Lor: V oK: 81
GROUND FLOOR EXIST. 115 s@F MIN. FRONT TARD PREVAILING | 246" NO CHANGE fﬁ_"f’jﬁfﬁ{"_fﬁ"ﬁ [ \* i&.m sion) RO R
GROUND FLOOR (EXIST.+ADDITION) 1120 SQF / : y e ] N v
SECOND FLOOR EXIST. 500 SQF MN. SIDE TARD 15 4'? 4'? i L [HE " ''''
SECOND FLOOR (EXIST.+ADDITION) 130 SQF MIN. REAR YARD g?%BPEPT” s &2 7ijor 4| BLOCK SITLOT: 8 felockiere ot 2| BLSCKUSTEST5 | | miosk sralor o il
- I s e bk BLOCK: 801 Lo
4. FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS MAX. BLDG. COVERAGE | 20% 12% 18% SRR Al !f
A. ROoF © HOUR MAX. LOT COVERAGE 40% 23% 36% SRR o, M0 Ave i
B. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING ROOF © HourR VISR ST L et R R i R AR
C. EXTERIOR WALLS © HOUR -
D. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING WALLS © HOUR
Carlos Gutierrez ©2020
5. ADDITION BUILDING VOLUME: 11632 CU. FT. 1 200" RADIUS PROPERTIES ARCHITECT - DESIGNER
6. BULDING HEIGHT EXISTING: 24'-0" SCALE: NOT TO SCALE o 0akL
BULDING HEIGHT PROPOSED: 29'-6" Randaolpha :‘: 07869
1. NUMBER STORIES: 21/2 908-447-5543
8. MAX. LIVE LOAD: 40 LPS/LFT info@homevisiondesignbuilt.com
NJ Lic.No.12609
29 -2 Asgher Ali Qureshi
ARCHITECT OF RECORD
PROJECT
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info@homevisiondesignbuilt.com
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Carlos Gutierrez
ARCHITECT - DESIGNER
37 0ak Lane

Randolph NJ., 07869
908-447-5543

NJ Lic.No.12609

Asgher Ali Qureshi
ARCHITECT OF RECORD
PROJECT

PROJECT NO.

REVISION
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